


With the four sides of the frame connected,
insert four M5*20 screws to each corner of
the screen as allowed

Parts used: M5*20 Screws (part #4),
Elbow Connectors, Frame

M5x20 Screw
| —

Unroll screen fabric carefully with viewing
side down, on a clean surface to avoid
scratching the fabric.

Parts used: Screen Fabric (part #5)

O 0O 0O 0O O 0O 0O 0O o0 0O o0 oo

Screen Fabric

O 0O 0O 0O 0O 0 O O
O 0O 0O o0 0O o0 oo

O O 00 O 0O 0O 0 O 0O O O o

Install screen hangers on to the top
corners of the frame. Using M6*22
screw.

Parts used: Hanging Plate (part
#6),M6*22 Screw (part #7)
Bulage Screw (part #8)

& M6x22 Screw

U
S

8 Plastic
Fix The ®8 Plastic
Pipe To The Wall

g
Screen Fabric

M5x50 Screw

The screen is ready for hanging onto the
desired wall.

¢ ¢

Complete two sides of screen by putting
eyelet of fabric into pegs on the frame

Screen Fabric o . |

continue to complete the third and
four sides of frame the far side to the
joint edge with proper pulling strengh
to the ending edge.

(CN
/::/7?\ egs
@, r ////I \
L7 N
;oD
@/ / \ \\
/ |
7 T N
@0 6 0

Product Care

1) Avoid getting any material on the screen. It may
create scratches on the screen permanently.

2) Soft brushes with gentle serokes can only be used
to remove dust on the screen.

3) Use a soft brush to clean the velvet frame and/or
back-side of the screen.

4) Keep screen away from excessive heat.




